
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement between the District and
ACC Environmental Consultants, Oakland, CA., for the latter to monitor and take sample of area of work for analysis to
determine if materials are hazardous within all of the building, monitoring of the hazmat removal in the seven (7)
portables to be demolished, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Service in Exhibit A”, in conjunction with the
Frick Intensive Support Site Project, in an amount not-to exceed $20,180.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount
from $4,760.00 to $24,940.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 16-1497, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/11/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

